

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15137/2024

Birdu S/o Nanagram Jat

-----Petitioner

Versus

Patwari Bilochi & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Nikhil Saini
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. V.D. Gathala, AGC Ms. Gunjan Chawla for Mr. Neeraj Batra, GC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

24/02/2026

Mr. V.D. Gathala, learned AGC, appears on behalf of respondents No.1 and 4 and seeks two weeks' time to file reply to the writ petition, which is granted.

Ms. Gunjan Chawla, Advocate, appearing on behalf of Mr. Neeraj Batra, learned Government counsel for respondents No.2 and 3 submits that reply to the writ petition has already been filed.

Mr. Somitra Chaturvedi, Advocate, is directed to appear on behalf of respondent No.5.

Names of Mr. V.D. Gathala, learned AGC, Mr. Neeraj Batra, learned GC and Mr. Somitra Chaturvedi, Advocate, be shown in the cause list as learned counsel for their respective respondents.

Considering the limited controversy involved, list the matter in the same category on 16.03.2026 as prayed.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J